(Rev. 03/01)



Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	To the honer ble Comm	ble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:				
	Name of Conveying Party	TRADE		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	CEREL LIMITED		Name:	MADISON FILTER LIMITED		
			Street Address:	KNOWSELY ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE		
			Street Address:	HASLINGDEN		
	☐ Individual(s)	Association	City:	LANCASHIRE		
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	State/Country:	UNITED Postal KINGDOM	Code: BB4 4EJ	
	X Corporation-State	UNITED KINGDOM	☐ Individual Citizenship			
	Other:		Association			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		General Partnership			
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		Limited Partnership			
	X Assignment	Merger	X Corporation-State UNITED KINGDOM			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other			
	Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
	Execution Date: MARC	CH 5, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)			
	4. Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s):	. 1			
	A. Trademark Application Number(s):		B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 1,818,876			
09/03/200	3 STON11 00000069 1818876				7	
01 FC:8521 40.00 0P Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
	Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:		nce	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
	CUSTOME	R NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
		SON HOLMAN PLLO				
		eventh Street, N.W. ton, D.C. 20004-221	ρ			
	_	. 202-638-6666				
	Attorney Docket Number:	11423/T-26260US0				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	8. Statement and Signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.	derve	1 Blocols	201/ N./ens Augu	ıst 29, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing	•	signature	07	Date	
		Total r	number of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments,	and documents: 5	

JCH 301-9/02

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this day of ______, 2002, by and between CEREL

LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located in

Warwickshire, England CV13OLJ (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Madison Filter Limited, a company

organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located at Knowsely Road Industrial

Estate, Haslingden, Lancashire, BB4 4EJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark CERAFIL for gas filters

for industrial installations, and is the owner of record of the U.S. registration therefor, No. 1,818,876,

issued February 1, 1994;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignee own all right, title and interest in

and to the CERAFIL mark and the U.S. registration therefor, No. 1,818,876;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid CERAFIL mark and the aforesaid U.S. trademark registration

therefor, No. 1,818,876, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

CERAFIL mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment,

and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common

law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be

granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor

if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of

past infringement of the Assignor's Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own

use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0443 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed the foregoing instrument, this 5th day of ______, 2002.

CEREL LIMITED

By:

ROBERT NEWNEDY

Printed Name

Company SECRETARY

Date: 5th May 1, 2002

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

MADISON FILTER LIMITED

Registration No.: 1,818,876

Issue Date: February 1, 1994

Mark: CERAFIL

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC, whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street,

N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201, is hereby designated Registrant's Domestic Representative

upon whom notices or process in proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

The undersigned hereby appoints HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR., JOHN CLARKE

HOLMAN, SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ, ALLEN S. MELSER, MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY,

MARSHA G. GENTNER, JONATHAN L. SCHERER, IRWIN M. AISENBERG, GEORGE W.

LEWIS, WILLIAM E. PLAYER, YOON S. HAM, LINDA J. SHAPIRO and LEESA N. WEISS,

as its attorneys, to maintain the above-identified registration, to transact all business in the Patent

and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0445

herein. Please address all correspondence to the law firm of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC, The Jenifer Building, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201.

MADISON FILTER LIMITED

Date: 5th March 2001

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

By: